SPEC SHEET
ERP
030-040VT
3-wheel pneumatic tire
electric counterbalanced forklift
3,000-4,000 lbs.
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS - ERP030-040VT

L
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model designation ERP030VT
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated capacity lb. (kg) 3000 (1361)
6 Load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire type - cushion, solid, pneumatic, etc. Drive/steer Pneumatic shaped solid / pneumatic shaped solid
8 Tire size Drive/steer in. 18 x 7-8  / 15 x 4.5-8
9 Wheels – number X=Driven Drive/steer 2X / 2
10 Tread Ctr. of tires Drive/steer in. (mm) 35 / 7 (889 / 179)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast tilt Std opt opt degrees 5F / 5B     10F / 5B     5F / 4B
12 Mast - lowered height Std mast in. (mm) 78 (1980)
13 Free lift - top of fork
Std 2-stg limited free lift mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2-stg full free lift mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 29 / 55  (750 / 1405)
14 Lift height - top of fork Std 2-stg limited free lift mast in. (mm) 119 (3032)
15 Mast - extended height Std mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 168 / 142 (4262 / 3606)
16 Overhead guard height Std/flat plate/drive in rack in. (mm) 81.5 / 77.9 / 81.5 (2070 / 1979 / 2070)
17 SIP to bottom std OHG Nominal Std/susp/swivel in. (mm) 38.9 / 39.2 / 38.7 (989 / 997 / 985)
18 Tow pin height Vertical center of pin in. (mm) 21.2 (540)
19 Overall width in. (mm) 41.3 (1050)
20 Forks Thickness x width x length in. (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width in. (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Floor to top of battery rollers in. (mm) 7 (178)
23
Ground clearance
Lowest point NL/RL in. (mm) 2.8 / 2.8 (70 / 70)
24 Center of truck NL/RL in. (mm) 3.7 / 3.5 (95 / 90)
25 Load distance Center of wheel to face of forks in. (mm) 12.6 (321)
26 Battery compartment
Height Std/battery rollers/tall in. (mm) 23.9 / 25.4 / 26.7 (607 / 645 / 677)
Width in. (mm) 39 (990)
Length in. (mm) 21.5 (546)
27 Length to face of forks Chassis length in. (mm) 71.2 (1808)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 50.8 (1290)
29 Right angle stack in. (mm) 118.9 (3021)
30 Equal aisle 90˚ Intersecting aisle in. (mm) 69.3 (1759)
31 Outside turning radius in. (mm) 58.3 (1481)
W
T.
32 Truck weight Without battery NL lb. (kg) 5100 (2313)
33 Axle loading - drive Static with max. wt. battery NL/RL lb. (kg) 3553 / 8718 (1612 / 3954)
34 Axle loading - steer Static with max. wt. battery NL/RL lb. (kg) 3743 / 1578 (1698 / 716)
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
35 Voltage 36 48
36 Travel speed
Extended shift OFF NL/RL mph (km/h) 9.8 / 9.8 (15.7 / 15.7) 9.8 / 9.8 (15.7 / 15.7)
Extended shift ON NL/RL mph (km/h) 8.7 / 8.7 (14.0 / 14.0) 8.7 / 8.7 (14.0 / 14.0)
37 Lift speed
Std 2-stg LFL mast NL/RL ft/min (m/sec) 128 / 77 (0.65 / 0.39) 134 / 94 (0.68 / 0.48)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model designation ERP035VT
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated capacity lb. (kg) 3500 (1588)
6 Load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire type - cushion, solid, pneumatic, etc. Drive/steer Pneumatic shaped solid / pneumatic shaped solid
8 Tire size Drive/steer in. 18 x 7-8  / 15 x 4.5-8
9 Wheels – number X=Driven Drive/steer 2X / 2
10 Tread Ctr. of tires Drive/steer in. (mm) 35 / 7 (889 / 179)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast tilt Std opt opt degrees 5F / 5B     10F / 5B     5F / 4B
12 Mast - lowered height Std mast in. (mm) 78 (1980)
13 Free lift - top of fork
Std 2-stg limited free lift mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2-stg full free lift mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 29 / 55  (750 / 1405)
14 Lift height - top of fork Std 2-stg limited free lift mast in. (mm) 119 (3032)
15 Mast - extended height Std mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 168 / 142 (4262 / 3606)
16 Overhead guard height Std/flat plate/drive in rack in. (mm) 81.5 / 77.9 / 81.5 (2070 / 1979 / 2070)
17 SIP to bottom std OHG Nominal Std/susp/swivel in. (mm) 38.9 / 39.2 / 38.7 (989 / 997 / 985)
18 Tow pin height Vertical center of pin in. (mm) 21.2 (540)
19 Overall width in. (mm) 41.3 (1050)
20 Forks Thickness x width x length in. (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width in. (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Floor to top of battery rollers in. (mm) 7 (178)
23
Ground clearance
Lowest point NL/RL in. (mm) 2.8 / 2.8 (70 / 70)
24 Center of truck NL/RL in. (mm) 3.7 / 3.5 (95 / 90)
25 Load distance Center of wheel to face of forks in. (mm) 12.6 (321)
26 Battery compartment
Height Std/battery rollers/tall in. (mm) 23.9 / 25.4 / 26.7 (607 / 645 / 677)
Width in. (mm) 39 (990)
Length in. (mm) 25.3 (642)
27 Length to face of forks Chassis length in. (mm) 74.9 (1903)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 54.6 (1386)
29 Right angle stack in. (mm) 122.7 (3117)
30 Equal aisle 90˚ Intersecting aisle in. (mm) 70.6 (1793)
31 Outside turning radius in. (mm) 62.1 (1577)
W
T.
32 Truck weight Without battery NL lb. (kg) 5230 (2372)
33 Axle loading - drive Static with max. wt. battery NL/RL lb. (kg) 3704 / 9557 (1680 / 4335)
34 Axle loading - steer Static with max. wt. battery NL/RL lb. (kg) 3917 / 1565 (1777 / 710)
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
35 Voltage 36 48
36 Travel speed
Extended shift OFF NL/RL mph (km/h) 9.8 / 9.8 (15.7 / 15.7) 9.8 / 9.8 (15.7 / 15.7)
Extended shift ON NL/RL mph (km/h) 8.7 / 8.7 (14.0 / 14.0) 8.7 / 8.7 (14.0 / 14.0)
37 Lift speed
Std 2-stg LFL mast NL/RL ft/min (m/sec) 128 / 71 (0.65 / 0.36) 134 / 94 (0.68 / 0.48)

L
1 Manufacturer Yale®
2 Model designation ERP040VT
3 Power Electric
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated capacity lb. (kg) 4000 (1814)
6 Load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
T
IR
E
S
7 Tire type - cushion, solid, pneumatic, etc. Drive/steer Pneumatic shaped solid / pneumatic shaped solid
8 Tire size Drive/steer in. 200 / 50-10  / 15 x 4.5-8
9 Wheels – number X=Driven Drive/steer 2X / 2
10 Tread Ctr. of tires Drive/steer in. (mm) 35.7 / 7 (908 / 179)
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast tilt Std opt opt degrees 5F / 5B     10F / 5B     5F / 4B
12 Mast - lowered height Std mast in. (mm) 78 (1980)
13 Free lift - top of fork
Std 2-stg limited free lift mast in. (mm) 5 (140)
Opt 2-stg full free lift mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 29 / 55  (750 / 1405)
14 Lift height - top of fork Std 2-stg limited free lift mast in. (mm) 119 (3032)
15 Mast - extended height Std mast with/without LBR in. (mm) 168 / 142 (4262 / 3606)
16 Overhead guard height Std/flat plate/drive in rack in. (mm) 81.5 / 77.9 / 81.5 (2070 / 1979 / 2070)
17 SIP to bottom std OHG Nominal Std/susp/swivel in. (mm) 38.9 / 39.2 / 38.7 (989 / 997 / 985)
18 Tow pin height Vertical center of pin in. (mm) 21.2 (540)
19 Overall width in. (mm) 43.9 (1116)
20 Forks Thickness x width x length in. (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width in. (mm) 38.5 (977)
22 Floor to top of battery rollers in. (mm) 7 (178)
23
Ground clearance
Lowest point NL/RL in. (mm) 2.8 / 2.8 (70 / 70)
24 Center of truck NL/RL in. (mm) 3.7 / 3.5 (95 / 90)
25 Load distance Center of wheel to face of forks in. (mm) 12.6 (321)
26 Battery compartment
Height Std/battery rollers/tall in. (mm) 23.9 / 25.4 / 26.7 (607 / 645 / 677)
Width in. (mm) 39 (990)
Length in. (mm) 25.3 (642)
27 Length to face of forks Chassis length in. (mm) 74.9 (1903)
28 Wheelbase in. (mm) 54.6 (1386)
29 Right angle stack in. (mm) 122.7 (3117)
30 Equal aisle 90˚ Intersecting aisle in. (mm) 71.5 (1816)
31 Outside turning radius in. (mm) 62.1 (1577)
W
T.
32 Truck weight Without battery NL lb. (kg) 5270 (2390)
33 Axle loading - drive Static with max. wt. battery NL/RL lb. (kg) 3748 / 10437 (1700 / 4734)
34 Axle loading - steer Static with max. wt. battery NL/RL lb. (kg) 3917 / 1229 (1777 / 557)
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
35 Voltage 36 48
36 Travel speed
Extended shift OFF NL/RL mph (km/h) 9.8 / 9.8 (15.7 / 15.7) 9.8 / 9.8 (15.7 / 15.7)
Extended shift ON NL/RL mph (km/h) 8.7 / 8.7 (14.0 / 14.0) 8.7 / 8.7 (14.0 / 14.0)
37 Lift speed
Std 2-stg LFL mast NL/RL ft/min (m/sec) 128 / 67 (0.65 / 0.34) 134 / 83 (0.68 / 0.42)